YHM2025
200mA Ultra-Low IQ LDO V1.0
July.2024 Confidential  1
Features
 Input voltage range: 1.7V ~ 5.5V
 Fixed VOUT:
1.2V/1.3V/1.5V/1.8V/2V/2.2V/2.5V/2.8V/2.85V/2.9V/3V/3.2V
/3.3V/3.5V/3.6V/4V.

Typical Application
Figure 1. Application Diagram
Internal Block Diagram
MOSFET Control
&
Current Limit
Thermal
Shutdown
EN
Control
EA
REF
IN
GND EN
OUT
Figure 2. YHM2025 Functional Block Diagram
YHM2025
IN OUT
EN
GND

ONFID
ENTIAL
YHM2025
200mA Ultra-Low IQ LDO   V1.0
July.2024        Confidential           13
SOT23-5
YHMIC
ROS C
ONFID
ENTIAL
YHM2025
200mA Ultra-Low IQ LDO   V1.0
July.2024        Confidential           14
7 Ordering Information
Part Number Package Output Voltage (V) Top Mark (Note 1) Output Discharge MOQ
YHM2025D4T12 4 DFN 1.2 xx Enable 3000
YHM2025D4T13 4 DFN 1.3 xx Enable 3000
YHM2025D4T15 4 DFN 1.5 xx Enable 3000
YHM2025D4T18 4 DFN 1.8 xx Enable 3000
YHM2025D4T20 4 DFN 2 xx Enable 3000
YHM2025D4T22 4 DFN 2.2 xx Enable 3000
YHM2025D4T25 4 DFN 2.5 xx Enable 3000
YHM2025D4T28 4 DFN 2.8 xx Enable 3000
YHM2025D4T285 4 DFN 2.85 xx Enable 3000
YHM2025D4T29 4 DFN 2.9 xx Enable 3000
YHM2025D4T30 4 DFN 3 xx Enable 3000
YHM2025D4T32 4 DFN 3.2 xx Enable 3000
YHM2025D4T33 4 DFN 3.3 xx Enable 3000
YHM2025D4T35 4 DFN 3.5 xx Enable 3000
YHM2025D4T36 4 DFN 3.6 xx Enable 3000
YHM2025D4T40 4 DFN 4 xx Enable 3000
YHM2025AD4T18 4 DFN 1.8 xx Disable 3000
YHM2025S5T12 5 SOT23 1.2 2025x
YYWW Enable 3000
YHM2025S5T13 5 SOT23 1.3 2025x
YYWW Enable 3000
YHM2025S5T15 5 SOT23 1.5 2025x
YYWW Enable 3000
YHM2025S5T18 5 SOT23 1.8 2025x
YYWW Enable 3000
YHM2025S5T20 5 SOT23 2 2025x
YYWW Enable 3000
YHM2025S5T22 5 SOT23 2.2 2025x
YYWW Enable 3000
YHM2025S5T25 5 SOT23 2.5 2025x
YYWW Enable 3000
YHM2025S5T28 5 SOT23 2.8 2025x
YYWW Enable 3000
YHM2025S5T285 5 SOT23 2.85 2025x
YYWW Enable 3000
YHM2025S5T29 5 SOT23 2.9 2025x
YYWW Enable 3000
YHM2025S5T30 5 SOT23 3 2025x
YYWW Enable 3000
YHM2025S5T32 5 SOT23 3.2 2025x
YYWW Enable 3000
YHM2025S5T33 5 SOT23 3.3 2025x
YYWW Enable 3000
YHM2025S5T35 5 SOT23 3.5 2025x
YYWW Enable 3000
YHM2025S5T36 5 SOT23 3.6 2025x
YYWW Enable 3000
YHMIC
ROS C
ONFID
ENTIAL
YHM2025
200mA Ultra-Low IQ LDO   V1.0
July.2024        Confidential           15
YHM2025S5T40 5 SOT23 4 2025x
YYWW Enable 3000
Note1: T = Tape and reel. xx,x is internal letter for tracking. YY: Year. WW: Week.
Note2: Contact YHMicros Sales team if have more special version request that is not listed above.
YHMIC